

## Chandigarh Renewal Energy, Science & Technology Promotion Society (CREST)

(Under the Aegis of Department of Science & Technology, Chandigarh Administration), Additional Town Hall Building, 2nd Floor, Sector-17-C, Chandigarh. 20172-2703982

No. CREST/07/2012/

Dated:-

## <u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of instructions of the Chandigarh Administration, Department of Personnel as contained in letter No. 14(1)-2005/11948 dated 6.7.2005 and as per provisions of section 5 and 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005, the following officers / officials of the Chandigarh Renewal Energy, Science & Technology Promotion Society (CREST), Chandigarh Administration are designated to discharge functions under the provisions of the Act, ibid, as under:-

- 1. Sh. P.J.S. Dadhwal, Addl. Chief Executive Officer CREST, Chandigarh.
- Sh. Rakesh Kumar Junior Engineer, Deptt. of S&T-cum-Programme Manager, CREST
- Appellate Authority
- Central Public Information Officer

Chandigarh dated 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2012

Santosh Kumar, IFS Chief Executive Officer CREST, Chandigarh

## Endst. No. CREST/07/2012

Dated:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. The Home Secretary, Chandigarh Administration.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Chandigarh Administration.
- 3. The Secretary, Science & Technology, Chandigarh Administration.
- 4. Director, Science & Technology, Chandigarh Administration.
- 5. Director Information Technology, Chandigarh Administration.
- 6. All the Heads of Departments, Chandigarh Administration.
- 7. Addl. Director (S&T)-cum- Addl. CEO, CREST, Chandigarh
- 8. Sh. Rakesh Kumar, J.E., Deptt. of S&T-cum Programme Manager, CREST.
- 9. Office Order File.

Addl. Chief Executive Officer, CREST, Chandigarh